

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 9902/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2010

GURJANT SINGH @ JANTA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.  
(For Bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)/ Applicant (s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Goyal, AAG  
Mr. naveen Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for appellant No. 2- Pargat Singh, states that he has instructions not to press this application on his behalf. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for time to seek instructions insofar as appellant No. 1-Gurjant Singh is concerned. Let a copy of the jail custody certificate be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the State during the course of the day. Reply affidavit on behalf of the State, if considered, necessary may be filed within two weeks.

List the application thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master