

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRL.M.P. NO.5795 OF 2016  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.899 OF 2010

GURJANT SINGH @ JANTA SINGH & ANR. ....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

For the reasons stated, Crl. M.P. No.5795 of 2016,  
filed for withdrawal of the appeal being Crl. A. No.899  
of 2010 qua appellant no.1, is allowed.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn qua  
appellant no.1.

.....J  
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 22, 2016.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO.5795/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.899/2010

GURJANT SINGH @ JANTA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, AG/Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.  
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. N.B. Singhle, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, Crl. M.P. No.5795 of 2016, filed for withdrawal of the appeal being Crl. A. No.899 of 2010 qua Appellant No.1, is allowed.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn qua Appellant No.1.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)