

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.899 OF 2010

PARGAT SINGH

... APPELLANT

Versus

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel for the respondent-State has produced a xerox copy of the communication dated 19.11.2019 issued by the Superintendent, District Jail, Sangrur according to which the appellant was released from jail on 19.02.2018 pre-maturely vide Government of Punjab Home Affairs & Justice (Home-7 Branch) Order No.1/143/17-1J 7/1161784/4 dated 08.02.2018 and District Magistrate Sangrur Order No.1622 dated 19.02.2019.

In view of the above, nothing further survives to be adjudicated in the instant appeal, and the same stands disposed of as such.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 05, 2020.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).899/2010

PARGAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Hon'ble Chamber Judge directed to list the matter in the Court in the month of February vide order dated 13.12.2019)

Date : 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Aditya Rajeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Jayanti Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)