

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.899/2010

PARGAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that as per her instructions, the appellant has already served out the sentence and that seems to be the reason that he is not interested in pursuing this appeal.

However, the fact of the matter remains that this appeal has been filed challenging the impugned order/judgment of conviction. Having regard to the facts, it appears just and proper that services of legal aid lawyer be provided for the purpose of this appeal. Hence, the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee be requested to provide services of a legal aid lawyer in this matter.

List the matter in the Court in the Month of February, 2020

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V. M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER